



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1102627

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #381

License Type: Lodging

3600 SW 42 ST , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1241002

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed the Fire Alarm Control Panel has 2 yellow warning lights.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1102958

WOODSPRING SUITES

License Type: Lodging

5505 SW 41ST BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1176385

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

05-02-5

- From initial inspection : Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when tested. For reporting purposes only. Observed: the gentex hearing impaired smoke detector does not have any wires for connection. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-06: The gentex hearing impaired smoke detectors lack any connecting wires. ****Time Extended**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-23: Gentex in 123, 317 hardwired. Room 215 was occupied, and was not Observed. ****Time Extended****

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay

License Number: 1305150

HOWARD JOHNSON

License Type: Lodging

301 E 23 ST , PANAMA CITY 32405

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1236502

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Outside room 209.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1621533

SUNRISE TOWER LLC

License Type: Lodging

6121 NW 11 ST , SUNRISE 33313

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1589421

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-04-4

Electrical outlet damaged to indicate a malfunction. For reporting purposes only. Observed an open electrical outlet underneath western stairway.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1620868

CROWNE PLAZA FORT LAUDERDALE AIRPORT/CRUISE

License Type: Lodging

455 SR 84 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33316

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1183290

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed next to front desk. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Broward

License Number: 1617432

ATRIUM SQUARE LLC

License Type: Lodging

3400 CORAL SPRINGS DR , CORAL SPRINGS 33065

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1583244

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Observed by unit 3580, unit 3708

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1620867

CAMBRIA SUITES FT LAUDERDALE

License Type: Lodging

141 SW 19 CT , DANIA 33004

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1179070

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2323197

CORTLAND KINGS MEADOW

License Type: Lodging

8961 SW 142ND AVE , MIAMI 33186

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1589776

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. Observed at building one next to unit 136.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2330471

IVY COVE HOMES 2018 LLC

License Type: Lodging

6805 SW 88 ST , PINECREST 33156

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1599031

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed no hammer to break glass next to laundry room.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2323197

CORTLAND KINGS MEADOW

License Type: Lodging

8961 SW 142ND AVE , MIAMI 33186

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1589776

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed the hammer to break glass case broken at building 1 Also observed no glass breaker next to unit 112 at building 10

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331281

SOCIETY WYNWOOD

License Type: Lodging

176 NW 25 ST , MIAMI 33127

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1581842

Insp Type: Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329171

Z OCEAN

License Type: Lodging

1437 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1178656

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-01-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only. Observed next to room 217.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2320542

MIAMI PRINCESS HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

4251 NW 11 ST , MIAMI 62630

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1239706

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-04-4

Observation

No portable fire extinguisher present on the premises. For reporting purposes only. By 116.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329265

NEW POINT MIAMI

License Type: Lodging

5445 COLLINS AVE STE CU 15 , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1182047

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher located at the lower lobby. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2329482

SEASTAYS

License Type: Lodging

5445 COLLINS AVENUE CU 9 , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1182046

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329526

BLU VACATION RENTAL

License Type: Lodging

5445 COLLINS AVE CU20 , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1178704

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher on the 14 floor and one by the side of the office with no means of access, no breaking device. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2305321

BETSY SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Lodging

1440 OCEAN DRIVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1178721

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329183

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT MIAMI DOLPHIN MALL

License Type: Lodging

11275 NW 12 ST , MIAMI 33172

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1179345

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2329239

SLS SOUTH BEACH

License Type: Lodging

1701 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1178298

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329325

EUROSTARS LANGFORD

License Type: Lodging

121 SE 1 ST , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1178492

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2329524

GARDEN INN HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

656 E DR , MIAMI SPRINGS 33166

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1178549

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329505

ELSER HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

398 NE 5 ST , MIAMI 33132

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1178305

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-07-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the smoke detector panel connected to the fire alarm system. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2320639

DOUBLETREE GRAND HOTEL (THE)

License Type: Lodging

1717 N BAYSHORE DR , MIAMI 21180

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1178827

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. #082468 Expiration 07-23-2023. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329339

HOMEWOOD SUITES BY HILTON MIAMI DOLPHIN MALL

License Type: Lodging

1695 NW 111 AVE , SWEETWATER 33172

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1178234

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 boiler certificates expire 08/22/2024. As per chief engineering inspection for all four units performed on 09/06/2024 by Hartford steam boiler and certificates has been delayed.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2327022

HOLIDAY INN MIAMI/DORAL AREA

License Type: Lodging

3255 NW 87 AVE , MIAMI 33172

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1179317

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificate expired as of 09/29/2024.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329248

SONDER THE DECO

License Type: Lodging

1050 WASHINGTON AVENUE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1183132

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-21: Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation** **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Dade

License Number: 2311837

NORTH MIAMI BEACH GARDEN INN & SUITE

License Type: Lodging

148 NW 167 ST , MIAMI 33169

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1240911

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. In the office. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-21: Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. In the office. **Time Extended**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613236

HAMPTON INN

License Type: Lodging

8127 POINT MEADOWS DR , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1177342

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Trouble light illuminated at fire panel. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3913633

FAIRFIELD INN AND SUITES LAKELAND PLANT CITY

License Type: Lodging

4307 STERLING COMMERCE DR , PLANT CITY 33566

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1179247

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.Photo sensor light on.Manager stated they have the parts and are in process of repairing

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Jackson

License Number: 4200009

License Type: Lodging

THREE RIVERS APARTMENTS

3070 CARTERS MILL RD , MARIANNA 32446

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1592485

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4200009

License Type: Lodging

THREE RIVERS APARTMENTS

3070 CARTERS MILL RD , MARIANNA 32446

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1592485

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

08-04-4

Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau

License Number: 5500837

OMNI AMELIA ISLAND RESORT

License Type: Lodging

41 BEACH LAGOON RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1176316

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Two boiler certificates on property are expired - jurisdiction 089935 and 131446 expired 12/02/2024. Manager states inspection has been performed and establishment is awaiting certificates.
Corrective Action Taken

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5500837

OMNI AMELIA ISLAND RESORT

License Type: Lodging

41 BEACH LAGOON RD , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1176316

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes only. Boiler at off site laundry facility does not have boiler certification (specifications for boiler max temperature of 425F, capacity 412 gallons, BTU input 2.4 million/hr). Person in Charge states the unit is regulated as a hot water heater by the State Fire Marshall, but no paperwork could be provided.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/27/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5803672

MOTEL 6 UNIVERSAL STUDIOS/ORLANDO

License Type: Lodging

5909 AMERICAN WAY , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1240986

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Smoke photo code Z004 in entry.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811114

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SELECT SUITES #8084

License Type: Lodging

216 S GOLDENROD RD , ORLANDO 32807

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1181934

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-03-4

Scorch marks around an electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Room 431 scorch marks around outlet by bed

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Osceola

License Number: 5900225

SERALAGO HOTEL AND SUITES MAINGATE EAST

License Type: Lodging

5678 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1183303

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6009510

ABBEEY DELRAY SOUTH

License Type: Lodging

1717 HOMEWOOD BLVD , DELRAY BEACH 56877

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1596592

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6009050

FOUR SEASONS RESORT PALM BEACH

License Type: Lodging

2800 S OCEAN BLVD , PALM BEACH 05540

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1178264

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

08-01-4

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes only. Operator stated that new. Boiler inspection was done on 1/7/25 but has yet to receive the certificate.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6204804

CEDAR MOTEL

License Type: Lodging

3300 34 ST N , ST PETERSBURG 32410

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1237199

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher near office and unit 1 pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6215809

EDGE HOTEL

License Type: Lodging

505 S GULFVIEW BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1178602

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6215832

CANDLEWOOD SUITES SAFETY HARBOR

License Type: Lodging

2471 MCMULLEN BOOTH RD , CLEARWATER 33759

Insp Date: 01/22/2025

Inspection Number: 1178761

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only. Fire inspector scheduled for follow up service this week

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6215808

WYNDHAM GRAND CLEARWATER BEACH RESORT

License Type: Lodging

100 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER 33767

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1178313

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6215903

AVENTINE AT FOREST LAKES

License Type: Lodging

100 OLD VILLAGE WAY , OLDSMAR 34677

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1622868

Insp Type: Complaint Partial

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

07-01-4

- From initial inspection : Damaged electrical meter box Building 43 electrical meter propped up with a 2x4 .Reported to city of Oldsmar fire Marshall's office. - From follow-up inspection 2024-12-10: Wooden plank holding up meter box up **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2024-12-18: Electrical meter is being propped up with a wooden plank. Area is blocked off with caution tape. **Admin Complaint** - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-23: Electrical box is being held up by a wooden plank. **Admin Complaint**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6701348

BELL RIDGE II APARTMENTS LTD

License Type: Lodging

4933 BELL RIDGE LANE , PACE 32571

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1590634

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-01-4

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.Alarm control panel reporting trouble on building 4932 near unit 101.

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7401092

License Type: Lodging

QUALITY INN

700 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1235831

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

01-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Level 2

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405788

License Type: Lodging

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #1564

255 BILL FRANCE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 01/23/2025

Inspection Number: 1178852

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes only.-Supervisory ,system trouble and signals silenced lights on. Per manager they have a work order for FACP.-FACP beeped twice for room 221, manager sent employees to room.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/27/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7405218

EXTENDED STAY OF ORMOND

License Type: Lodging

1608 N US HWY 1 , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 01/24/2025

Inspection Number: 1234214

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

04-02-4

- From initial inspection : No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For reporting purposes only.-room 140.
- From follow-up inspection 2025-01-24:

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74 Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405449

ROYAL INN OF RIDGEWOOD

License Type: Lodging

810 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 01/21/2025

Inspection Number: 1235575

Insp Type: Routine - Lodging

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

02-04-4

- From initial inspection : Scooter stored inside the large water heater room/storage room.Gas can can in storage room/water heater room.For reporting purposes only. -
From follow-up inspection 2025-01-13: Scooter in water heater room - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-21: Per housekeeper being removed today

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.